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Phillip Henderson
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Collaborating Organizations:
Members of the Alabama GIS Executive Council

Alabama Department of Finance (ADOF), Bill Newton, 600 Dexter Ave., Suite N-105, Montgomery, AL 36130
http://finance.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Revenue (ADOR), Cynthia Underwood, 50 North Ripley St., Montgomery, AL 36132
http://revenue.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Transportation (ADOT), Joseph Mclnnes, 1409 Coliseum Blvd, Montgomery, AL
36110 http://www.dot.state.al.us

Alabama Emergency Management Agency (AEMA\), Brock Long, P.O. Drawer 2160, 5898 County Rd. 41,
Clanton, AL 35046 http://ema.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Environmental Management (ADEM), Lance LeFleur, 1400 Coliseum Blvd.,
Montgomery, AL 36130 http://adem.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Homeland Security (ADHS), Jim Walker, P.O. Box 304115, Montgomery, AL 36130
http://dhs.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs (ADECA), Doni Ingram, 401 Adams Ave, P.O. Box
5690, Montgomery, AL 36103 http://adeca.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Conservation (ADCNR), Barnett Lawley, 64 N. Union St., Montgomery, AL 36130
http://dcnr.alabama.gov/
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Alabama Department of Public Safety (ADPS), Colonel Christopher Murphy, P.O. Box 1511, Montgomery, AL
36102 http://dps.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Industrial Relations (ADIR) Thomas Surtees, 649 Monroe St., Montgomery, AL 36131
http://dir.alabama.gov/

Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries (AAGI), Ron Sparks, 1445 Federal Dr., Montgomery, AL
36107 http://agi.alabama.gov/

Alabama Association of County Commissioners (ACCA), Larry White, 100 North Jackson St., Montgomery, AL

36104 http://www.acca-online.org/

Alabama League of Municipalities (ALM), Perry Roquemore, P.O. Box 1270, Montgomery, AL 36102
http://www.alalm.org/

Geological Survey of Alabama (GSA), Dr. Nick Tew, P.O. Box 869999, Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
http://gsa.alabama.gov/

The organizations listed above are the state agency members of the Governor’s Executive GIS Council
established by Executive Order 38. The majority of these members are at the cabinet level in the
Governor’s office and all are Executive Directors for their respective organizations.

Members of the Alabama GIS Advisory Committee

AL DHS Art Faulkner PO Box 304115 | Montgomery AL 36130 art.faulkner@dhs.alabama.gov
ADECA Phillip PO Box 5690 Montgomery AL 36103 phillip.henderson@adeca.alabama.gov
Henderson
ADEM Lynn Ford PO Box 301463 | Montgomery AL 36130 jif@adem.state.al.us
AEMA Fred Springall | PO Drawer Clanton AL 35046 freds@ema.alabama.gov
2160
DCNR JT Jenkins 64 N. Union Montgomery AL 36130 john.jenkins@dcnr.alabama.gov
Street
Finance Jim Burns 600 Dexter Montgomery AL 36130 Jim.Burns@isd.alabama.gov
Avenue - Suite
N-105
ALDOT Danny Manley | 1409 Coliseum Montgomery AL 36110 manleyd@dot.state.al.us
Bivd
DPS Curt Terling PO Box 1511 Montgomery AL 36130 curt.terling@dps.alabama.gov
Revenue Bill Bass 50 North Ripley | Montgomery AL 36132 Bill.Bass@revenue.alabama.gov
Street
AGI Ben Mullins PO Box 3336 Montgomery AL 36109 ben.mullins@agi.alabama.gov
DIR Don Fisher 649 Monroe Montgomery AL 36131 don.fisher@dir.alabama.gov
Street
ACJIC Maury 201 South Montgomery AL 36130 maury.mitchell@alacop.gov
Mitchell Union Street,
Suite 300
Alabama Tracey PO Box 300100 | Montgomery AL 36130 tracey.berezansky@archives.alabama.gov
Department of Berezansky
Archives and
History
Alabama Tammy Coates | 2 North Jackson | Montgomery AL 36104 Tammy.Coates@dca.alabama.gov
Department of Street, Suite
Children’s 602
Affairs
Military Col. Dennis PO Box 3711 Montgomery AL 36109 dennis.butters@us.army.mil
Butters
GTAC Chris Johnson | One Tranquility | Huntsville AL 35805 chrisj@gstac.org
Base
ADPH Tim Hatch PO Drawer Montgomery AL 36130 tim.hatch@adph.state.al.us
30317
ADO Linda Swann 401 Adams Montgomery AL 36130 linda.swann@ado.alabama.gov
Avenue
AL Commission | Walter P. O. Box Montgomery AL 36130 walter.hutcheson@ache.alabama.gov
for Higher Ed Hutcheson 302000
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Forestry William “Bill” | 513 Madison Montgomery AL 36130 william.christie@forestry.alabama.gov
Christie Avenue

AL Surface Dr. Randall C. | P.O. Box 2390 Jasper AL 35501 Randall.Johnson@asmc.alabama.gov
Mining Comm Johnson
Geological Robert M. 420 Hackberry Tuscaloosa AL 35486 bmink@gsa.state.al.us
Survey of (Bob) Mink Lane, PO Box
AL/State Oil & 869999
Gas Board
Legislative Bonnie Room 811, Montgomery AL 36130 district@al-legislature.gov
Reapportionment | Shanholtzer State House, 11
Office S Union St.
AL Bd of Regina Dinger | PO Box 304451 | Montgomery AL 36104 regina.dinger@bels.alabama.gov
Licensure for
Prof Engineers
& Land
Surveyors
AL DHS Art Faulkner PO Box 304115 | Montgomery AL 36130 art.faulkner@dhs.alabama.gov
AL Coop Paul Mask 109-D Duncan Auburn AL 36849 maskpau@aces.edu
Extension Hall
System
Central Alabama | Bill Tucker 5900 Montgomery AL 36117 director@carpdc.com
Regional Carmichael
Planning Place
Blount County Max 100 North Montgomery AL 36104 ema@co.blount.al.us
EMA/9-1-1 Armstrong Jackson Street
St Clair County Ellen Haynes 100 North Montgomery AL 36104 ehaynes@SCEMA.co.saint-clair.al.us
EMA Jackson Street
City of Prattville | Ryan Pecharka | 535 Adams Ave | Montgomery AL 36104 ryan.pecharka@prattville.com
AL League of Tracy Roberts | 535 Adams Ave | Montgomery AL 36104 tracyr@alalm.org
Municipalities
Franklin County | David Palmer 100 North Montgomery AL 36104 fcpalmer@hiwaay.net
Engineer Jackson Street
Covington Kristie 100 North Montgomery AL 36104 kstamnes@cc91lema.com
County EMA Stamnes Jackson Street
Chambers Debbie Wood 100 North Montgomery AL 36104 commissioner@chamberscounty.com
County Jackson Street
Administrator
Electric Cities of | Dean Argo 770 Montgomery AL 36104 dargo@electriccities.org
Alabama Washington

Avenue, Suite

184
Alabama Rural George 2576 Bell Road | Montgomery AL 36104 gmarodis@alruralwater.com
Water Marodis
Association

Ex-officio Members: Alabama Power Company, Alabama Rural Electric Association of

Cooperatives, USGS, and Tennessee Valley Authority.

Project Narrative
The Alabama GIS Executive Council and the Alabama GIS Advisory Committee have been
actively involved in Strategic Planning from the beginning of the CAP 3 process. Support for this
effort has been excellent. An RFP was issued and a committee made up of the officers from the
Advisory Committee selected the services of Applied Geographics. This effort will be led by
Richard Grady at Applied Geographics with support from GIS, Inc. As part of the procurement
process, we received approval from the Legislative Oversight Committee and a contract was
executed on August 17, 2010. A key accomplishment from the Alabama GIS Advisory
Committee has been the creation of a State Strategic Plan based upon the knowledge and
resources that we currently have in the State. This will be an excellent source of information and
data that will be used by Applied Geographics as we pursue the NSGIC template. It is
anticipated that this will greatly assist this effort. It is important to mention that this process




continues to involve all of the major organizations using GIS at the state level. There is
excitement as we enter the next level of Strategic Planning that will assist the State’s integration
into the national NSGIC model. In addition, with the workshops planned, we anticipate bringing
in new stakeholder and groups. One of the key objectives of the Executive Council and the
Advisory Committee is to continue to work as a State to get organized and to identify key
concepts and issues that we can all agree upon as part of a Strategic Plan. This process has
significantly developed us together as a state and has prepared us for the 50 States Initiative.

Next Steps

A kick-off meeting has been scheduled for Thursday, September 30. It is anticipated that the
entire process will take approximately 18 weeks. We have organized the project into 4 phases as
described below:

Phase 1. Conduct a one-day meeting with the Alabama GIS Advisory Committee and other
interested parties to determine specific issues that require targeted stakeholder
input. The stakeholder-meeting format to be used in Phase 2 will also be determined
at this meeting.

Phase 2. Conduct the series of five (5) consensus-building regional stakeholder meetings to
seek input and share ideas on addressing barriers and opportunities developing,
maintaining, and sharing SSDI/NSDI framework data layers, as well as what can be
done to address said barriers. Documentation of the feedback through summaries of
stakeholder input at each meeting is required.

Phase 3. Write a strategic plan that captures the vision and sets forth the strategies for
achievement, collect input on the draft plan, and revise it based on the input.

Phase 4. Write a business plan focusing on strategies arising from the strategic planning
process, collect input on the draft plan, and revise it based on the input.

Currently there is no need for additional assistance. However, after the kick-off meeting there
may be a need for advice or guidance.

Revised Timeline

The procurement process took much longer than anticipated and, as a result, we are not as far
along. However, it is projected that we will still be able to make the planned completion date in
February 2011. We will further refine and revise the timeline at our kick-off meeting. It is not
anticipated that we will need a time extension at this time. Please see the timeline below:

Number | Deliverable Tentative Deliverable Date
1.1 Participation in a 2-hour conference call to kick off the project Thursday, September 30
1.2 Written materials and action plan for the Phase 1 meeting Award + 5 weeks

1.3 Facilitation of the Phase 1 meeting Award + 6 weeks

1.4 Notes and summary for the Phase 1 meeting Award + 7 weeks

2.1 Written materials and action plan for the first Phase 2 meeting Award + 8 weeks




2.2 Facilitation of the first Phase 2 meeting Award + 9 weeks

2.3 Notes and summary for the first Phase 2 meeting Award + 10 weeks
2.4 Revised materials and action plan for the last four Phase 2 meetings Award + 11 weeks
25 Facilitation of the middle two Phase 2 meetings Award + 12 weeks
2.6 Notes and summary for the middle two Phase 2 meetings Award + 13 weeks
2.7 Facilitation of the last two Phase 2 meetings Award + 14 weeks
2.8 Notes and summary for the last two Phase 2 meetings Award + 15 weeks
2.9 Follow-up interviews Award + 16 weeks
2.10 Notes and summary of follow-up interviews Award + 17 weeks
3.1 Draft business/strategic plans and executive summary Award + 18 weeks
3.2 Participation in Alabama GIS Committee meeting to review edits and | 1/27/11 or before

comment to the draft business/strategic plans
&3 Final strategic/business plans and executive summary 02/28/11 or before




